

## Proclamation Office of the Mayor, City of Mukilteo

## Recognizing the Snohomish Health District and their Efforts During the Coronavirus (COVID-19) Pandemic

WHEREAS, Snohomish Health District staff immediately mobilized in order to protect the residents of Snohomish County as the first in our Nation to face an identified case of nCoV-19 and have been working continuously since that time to provide quality information and guidance to Snohomish County and all of its cities; and

*WHEREAS,* Snohomish Health District staff have devoted over 45,000 hours of time in nCoV- 19 related work, much of which has been outside normal working hours, and for which they have sacrificed personal time with family and friends; and

*WHEREAS,* Snohomish Health District staff have performed exemplary work in lean conditions with a staff-to-population ratio much lower than similar Public Health departments or districts; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish Health District staff have continued to fulfill their regular obligations of providing foundational public health services despite the increased demands imposed upon their agency by the nCoV-19 pandemic crisis; and

*WHEREAS,* Snohomish Health District staff are exceptional, professional, dedicated to the cause of Public Health, and committed to the well-being of every resident of Snohomish County;

<u>NOW THEREFORE</u>, I, Jennifer Gregerson, Mayor of the City of Mukilteo, do hereby issue this Proclamation with sincere appreciation to the Snohomish Health District in recognition of the work they have done, and continue to do, to keep the residents of the City of Mukilteo and Snohomish County safe and healthy.

Signed this 17th day of September, 2020,

Jennifer Gregerson

Mayor